
2019-00299 (Major Revision)

Pacific Peninsula Architecture - Sean Lopes
718 Oak Grove Avenue Menlo Park CA 94025

650-323-7900 408-828-4452

slopes@pacificpeninsula.com

Kehoe Properties LLC
1263 Connecticut St
San Francisco CA 94107

kehoeproperties@gmail.com

8322 Cabrillo Highway
Montara CA 94037

036        046            420 - 0

R-1 / S-17 / DR / CD 0.61 acres (26,571 sf)

Demolition of Existing Two-Story Single Family Residence and Guest Cottage

Coastal site with sloping topograhy towards the bluff

New Single Family Residence w/ site retaining walls and entry gate

(OWNER'S AGENT)   7/8/22



2019-00299 (Major Revision)

Pacific Peninsula Architecture - Sean Lopes

X

X

Composite Stone Panels over Rainscreen

Composite Stone Panel

Flat Roof Design / PVC Membrane

n/a

n/a

Concrete

Wood - Horizontal Slats

n/a

Concrete

Neolith 'Basalt Grey' & 'Phedra'

Black

Grey with Grey ballast

n/a

n/a

Grey - Smooth

Grey - Smooth

Ipe / Teak horizontal slats

n/a



X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

Demolition of existing single family residence & guest cottage

Proposed New Single Family Residence with site retaining walls / entry gates

Project site adjacent to Montara State Beach

Project site is located between ocean bluff and Cabrillo Highway

Grading (Cut: 415cy Fill: 290cy) for proposed development

New non-irrigated landscape planting plan with low water use /CA natives)
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X 6,179 SF

X

Demolition of Existing Single Family Residence & Guest Cottage

Construction of New Two-Story Single Family Residence

includes site retaining walls and entry gate



Composite Stone Panels over Rainscreen

 Aluminum

Aluminum (glass) / Paneled to match siding

Flat Roof Design / PVC Membrane

Neolith 'Basalt Grey' & 'Phedra'

Black

Black

Match 'Exterior Walls' and 'Windows'

Grey with grey ballast

n/a n/a

Frameless glass guardrail Glass

Concrete Grey - Smooth

Wood - Horizontal Ipe / Teak horizontal slats

n/a n/a

n/a n/a

(Owner's Agent)
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Composite Stone Panels
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PROJECT INFORMATION
PROJECT ADDRESS: 8322 CABRILLO HIGHWAY MONTARA CA 94037

APN: 036-046-420-0

ZONING: R-1 / S-17 / DR / CD

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: TYPE V-B

OCCUPANCY: R-3

LOT SIZE: 0.61 ACRES (26,571 SF)

BUILDING ENVELOPE
SETBACKS: REQ'D EXISTING PROPOSED

FRONT (EAST) 20'-0" 76'-0" 37'-0"

SIDE (NORTH) 5'-0" 96'-6" 5'-0"

SIDE (SOUTH) 10'-0" 0-0" 10'-0"

REAR (WEST) 20'-0" 13'-7" 20'-0"

BUILDING HEIGHT EXISTING PROPOSED

# OF STORIES 2 2

HEIGHT 27'-0" 22'-0"

BUILDING FLOOR AREA:

EXISTING 3,011 SF

PROPOSED 6,179 SF

* SEE T1.1 FOR DETAILED AREA DIAGRAMS

< 6,200 SF MAX - OK

PROJECT DIRECTORY
OWNER KEHOE PROPERIES LLC

ARCHITECT JIM JENNINGS ARCHITECTURE
415.551-0829

PACIFIC PENINSULA ARCHITECTURE, INC.
ATTN: SEAN LOPES
650.323.7900

CIVIL ENGINEER MACLEOD AND ASSOCIATES, INC.
650.593.8580

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT BERNARD TRAINOR

GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER C2EARTH & UPP GEOTECHNOLOGY
ATTN: CRAIG REID
408.866.5436

ARBORIST URBAN TREE MANAGEMENT
ATTN: COLIN BLACKIE
650.507.5666

PROJECT SHEET INDEX:
T1.0
T1.1
T1.2
T2.0
T2.1

C-1
C-2
C-3
C-4

A1.0
A1.1
A2.0
A2.1
A3.1
A4.1
A4.2
A5.1
A5.2
A5.3

L1
L2
L3

TITLE SHEET
FLOOR AREA CALCULATIONS & PARCEL COVERAGE
TREE PLAN
EXTERIOR VISUALIZATIONS
EXTERIOR VISUALIZATIONS

TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY
PRELIMINARY GRADING & DRAINAGE / UTILTY PLAN
EROSION & SEDIMENTATION CONTROL PLAN
CONSTRUCTION BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES

SITE PLAN
KEY PLANS
LOWER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN
FIRST FLOOR PLAN
ROOF PLAN
EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
BUILDING SECTIONS
BUILDING SECTIONS
BUILDING SECTIONS

HARDSCAPE MATERIALS / LANDSCAPE LIGHTING PLAN
LANDSCAPE PLAN
LANDSCAPE CONCEPT IMAGES

COASTAL DEVELOPMENT PERMIT
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NOTE: STAIR COUNTED AT FIRST FLOOR 134 SF
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4973 SF
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FIRST FLOOR AREA CALCULATIONS

LOWER LEVEL AREA CALCULATIONS

FLOOR AREA

NAME AREA

LOWER LEVEL OVERHANG 134 SF
LOWER LEVEL 1,072 SF
LIVING WING 2,399 SF
BEDROOM WING 1,705 SF
ATTACHED GARAGE 644 SF
ENTRY PORCH 95 SF
TERRACE OVERHANG 130 SF

6,179 SF
< 6,200 SF MAX
(21 SF REMAINING)

PARCEL COVERAGE

NAME AREA

MAIN RESIDENCE 4,973 SF
TERRACE 758 SF
ENTRY PORCH 70 SF
DECK 203 SF

6,005 SF
< 9,300 SF MAX
(3,295 SF REMAINING)

MAX ALLOWABLE COVERAGE: 0.21 ACRES X 35%

Issue Date By.



DN

DS

DS

DS

DS DS

DS

DS

DS

DS

DS

102

10
5

104

104

104

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

104

103

102

101

100

99

97

98

96

(95
)

(93)

(94)

(95)

(96)

96

103

99

P.A. P.A.

P.A. P.A.

2% 11.25%

1.1%

2
%

2
%

3
%

2
%

2%

2
%

2%

2
%

2
.2
7
%

1%1%

2
%

3
:
1

PROPERTY LINE

GUEST 
PARKING

ATTACHED
GARAGE

BEDROOM
WING

COURTYARD

FAMILY 
ROOM

TERRACE

ENTRY / 
DRIVEWAY

GATES

#1

#2

#3

#4
#5

#6

#7

#8

#9

#10

#11

#12

#13
#14

#15

#16

#17

#18

FAMILY 
ROOM

LIVING
ROOM

KITCHEN

GUEST 
PARKING

(2) TERRACED RETAINING 
WALLS - EACH 4'-0"H. MAX

GRAVEL PATHWAY

STONE / BOULDER
STEPS - VERIFY LOCATION 
IN FIELD

PLANTING ZONE

EXISTING FENCE / WALL ALONG
NORTHERN PROPERTY LINE

EXISTING FENCE / WALL ALONG
NORTHERN PROPERTY LINE

FIRE PIT

C A B R I L L O   H I G H W A Y
(100'-0" RIGHT-OF-WAY)

EDGE OF (E) PAVEMENT

EDGE OF PAVEMENT

S 
E 

A 
C

 L
 I 

F 
F 

   
D

 R
 I 

V 
E

(6
0'

-0
" R

IG
H

T-
O

F-
W

A
Y

)

5 
T 

H
   

 A
 V

 E
 N

 U
 E

(6
0'

-0
" R

IG
H

T-
O

F-
W

A
Y

)

(E) TREES TO BE REMOVED, TYP.

(E) TREES TO BE REMOVED, TYP.

EDGE OF (E) PAVEMENT

TREE PROTECTION FENCING
PER DETAIL ATTACHED

TREE PROTECTION FENCING
PER DETAIL ATTACHED

TREE PROTECTION FENCING
PER DETAIL ATTACHED

TREE PROTECTION FENCING
& STEEL PLATE(S)
PER DETAIL ATTACHED

EAST PROPERTY LINE 200.13'

NO
RT

H 
PR

O
PE

RT
Y 

LI
NE

22
2.

66
'

SO
UT

H 
PR

O
PE

RT
Y 

LI
NE

14
7.

70
'

NW PROPERTY LINE
98.88'

SW PROPERTY LINE
45.35'

WEST PROPERTY LINE 72.62'

36
.7

0'

Scale

Job

Date

Drawn by

COPYRIGHT: Pacific Peninsula 
Architecture, Inc. (PPA) is the owner of 

all right title, and interest including 
copyright rights in and to this drawing 
and the architectural work embodied 

therein. Any reproduction of this drawing 
or architectural work embodied therein 

is expressly prohibited without the 
consent of PPA. The right to build only 

one structure from these plans is 
licensed exclusively to the buyer/owner.

No.

1" = 10'-0"

T1.2
2208

83
22

 C
AB

R
IL

LO
 H

IG
H

W
AY

M
O

N
TA

R
A 

C
A 

94
03

7

N
EW

 R
ES

ID
EN

C
E 

FO
R

 K
EH

O
E 

PR
O

PE
R

TI
ES

 L
LC

7/8/22

SL

TREE PLAN
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N

TREE PROTECTION NOTES:
A. FOR TREE PROTECTION FENCING AND TREE REMOVAL, SEE CIVIL SHEETS C2.0 & ER-1

B. REFER TO ARBORIST REPORT FOR FURTHER ASSESSMENT. EVALUATION OF TREE HEALTH DONE BY CERTIFIED ARBORIST 
MICHAEL YOUNG OF URBAN TREE MANAGEMENT ON JULY 30, 2019 AND REVISITED IN JUNE, 2022.

C. PROTECT EXISTING TREES SCHEDULED TO REMAIN AGAINST INJURY, COMPACTION OF ROOT ZONE, OR INJURY DUE TO 
CUTTING, BREAKING OR SKINNING OF ROOTS, TRUNKS, OR BRANCHES, SMOTHERING OF STOCKPILED OR DISPOSAL OF 
CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, EXCAVATED MATERIALS OR VEHICULAR TRAFFIC WITHIN DRIP LINES OF TREES.

D. NO PRUNING OF EXISTING TREES SHALL BE COMPLETED WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL BY THE CLIENT / ARBORIST. CARE IS TO 
BE TAKEN IN EXCACATION UNDER TREE CANOPIES TO AVOID UNECESSARY DAMAGE TO THE ROOT SYSTEM OR CUTTING OF 
MAJOR STRUCTURAL ROOTS. IF MAJOR ROOTS ARE ENCOUNTERED, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL IMMEDIATELY CONSULT WITH 
THE PROJECT ARBORIST.

E. IF ANY PORTION OF THE PROTETIVE FENCE IS IN CONFLICT WITH THE CONSTRUCTION, THAT PORTION MUST BE RELOACTED, 
NOT REMOVED. CONSULT WITH PROJECT ARBORIST BEFORE ANY RELOCATION OCCURS.

F. NO STORAGE OR DISPOSAL OF MATERIALS TO BE ALLOWED WITHIN THE PROTECTIVE FENCING.

G. ALL SUBCONTRACTORS SHOULD BE WARNED IN WRITING AGAINST DISPOSING OF ANY MATERIAL OTHER THAN CLEAN 
WATER IN ANY AREA BENEATH THE CANOPY OF THE TREE OR WITHING THE PROTECTIVE FENCING.

TREE PROTECTION FENCING

STEEL PLATE @ BASE OF TREE
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HORIZONTAL WOOD SLAT FENCING
IPE / TEAK

COMPOSITE FASCIA PANEL 
RICHLITE 'BLACK DIAMOND'

NEOLITH STONE PANEL
'PHEDRA'

GRAVEL DRIVEWAYLANDSCAPE PLANTING
CALIFORNIA NATIVES

NEOLITH STONE PANEL
'BASALT GREY'

POURED IN PLACE CONCRETE
'SMOOTH FINISH'

ALUMINUM WINDOW SYSTEM
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GLASS GUADRAIL
'FRAMELESS'

COMPOSITE FASCIA PANEL 
RICHLITE 'BLACK DIAMOND'

NEOLITH STONE PANEL
'BASALT GREY'

POURED IN PLACE CONCRETE
'SMOOTH FINISH'

LANDSCAPE PATHWAY
GRAVEL / BOULDERS

NEOLITH STONE PANEL
'PHEDRA'

POURED IN PLACE CONCRETE
'SMOOTH FINISH'

ALUMINUM WINDOW SYSTEM
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The maximum building floor area shall include the floor area of all stories of
all buildings and accessory buildings on a building site. Maximum building
floor area specifically includes: 
1. the floor area of all stories excluding uninhabitable attics as 

measured from the outside face of all exterior perimeter walls
2. the area of all decks, porches, balconies or other areas covered by a 

waterproof roof which extends four or more feet from exterior walls
3. the area of all garages and carports.
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PERIMETER LANDSCAPE SCREENING
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IRRIGATION NOTE:
• NO AUTOMATED IRRIGATION - HAND WATER ONLY
• NO SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING AFTER FIRST SUMMER OF HAND WATERING
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